Executive Parent Leadership & Liaison Committee Meeting, Agenda oA\%
Monday, March 7, 2022

Parent Leadership
Advisory Council

Zoom Hosts: April Harrison (Vice President), Rebecca Hetherington (Secretary)

1.
2.

Welcome & Introductions, Vice President April Harrison 6:00 PM
Question & Answer Session with Dr. Shelley Jallow, State Monitor, New York State 6:15 PM
Current Business 7:00 PM

- Student Congress, MPAC, BEC and SEPAC Reports from Leadership
- SBPT, ESBPT, PTA/PTSOs Report, Rebecca Hetherington
- Policy 1900 discussions update from Legal
- OPE Director Update
- RCSD Parent Call Center/Parent Reach-Out
- Staff Appreciation Week, May 2-6
- Spring PLAC event — Poll #1
New Business 7:15 PM
- RCSD Budget
- Board of Education Parent Representatives
- Next Leadership Meeting Subject/Questions
o Officer Nominations
Calendar:

- Thursday, April 7" at 6:30PM The Children’s Agenda Advocacy Workshop

- Thursday, April 7" at 5PM Board of Education Budget Work Session, No Speakers

- Friday, April 8" End of the 3" Quarter

- Monday, April 11" Early Dismissal

- Monday, April 11" at 6PM SEPAC Meeting

- Monday, April 11" NYSESLAT Testing begins

- Tuesday, April 12" Superintendent’s Conference Day — NO SCHOOL

- Tuesday, April 12" at 5PM BEC Meeting

- Tuesday, April 12" at 5:30PM Equity in Student Achievement & Human Resources
Committees of the Whole Meet

- Thursday, April 14™ at 5:30PM Public Budget Hearing

- Friday, April 15" Good Friday — NO SCHOOL

- Sunday, April 17" Easter

- Monday April 18" thru Friday April 22™ — Spring Recess, NO SCHOOL

- Monday, April 26™ NYS Math Testing Begins

- Tuesday, April 26™ at 5:30PM Finance COW and Budget Deliberation

- Thursday, April 28" at 6PM Reconfiguration Meeting

- Thursday April 28" at 6:30PM Board of Education General Business Meeting

- Next Leadership Meeting: May 2" at 6PM

Adjourn 7:30 PM



